IN ORDER TO FACILITATE THE ST. PATRICK'S DAY PARADE, RESIDENTS ARE ADVISED THAT

ROAD CLOSURES AND DIVERSIONS WILL BE IN PLACE ON THURSDAY MARCH 17TH

BLANCHARDSTOWN

LOCATION

Snugborough Rd

Snugborough Rd

Blanchardstown Centre

Grove Road

Verdemont
Verdemont
Millennium Roundabout

TIMING

10:00-11:45

11:45-13:30

10:00-13:30

10:00-13:30
10:00-11:45
11:45-12:30
10:00-13:30

BLANCHARDSTOWN ST. PATRICK’S DAY

ROAD CLOSURES

DETAILS

Westbound only between Main St Junction and
Millennium Roundabout

Closed between Main St Junction and Porters
Road. Westbound only from Porters Road Junction
to Millennium Roundabout.

Closed between Wetherspoons and Krispy Kreme
Roundabout.

Closed between Library Car Park Roundabout and
Ben Dunne Gym Roundabout.

Local access maintained as far as possible pre
parade.

Closed to facilitate parade assembly and start.
Local access maintained where possible.

Westbound only on exit.

Closed to facilitate passing of parade.
Diversions in place for Eastbound traffic

Fingal County
Council

fingal.ie/events
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